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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 184
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : BERKSHIRE FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 493
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 191
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 514
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 150
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : JAY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 186
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : ENOSBURGH FALLS FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 800
LAW : OUT-STATE AGENCY
FIRE : OUT-STATE AGENCY
EMS : OUT-STATE AGENCY

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 584
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : JAY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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E911 Mapbook with GIS Data
Use constraints: The 911 related data
 layers (Esites, Landmarks, Roads,
Driveways, Footprints, Atlas Sheets, ESZ,
etc.) were developed and designed for
911 purposes only. The user should
understand that the nature of
the 911 data layers means they are never
complete. Each municipal government is
 responsible for maintenance of the 911
database. Other data (non-911 related)
used in the Vermont 911 Mapbook is
acquired from the Vermont Center for
Geographic Information
 (VCGI) (vcgi.vermont.gov) and
other Vermont organizations.

Disclaimer:
This Vermont 911 Mapbook and Public GIS
 data is for general reference only. Data layers
 that appear on the map may or may not be
accurate, current, or otherwise reliable. The
Enhanced 911 Board and the State of Vermont
make no representations of any kind, including
 but not limited to the warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular use,
nor are any such warranties to be implied with
 respect to the GIS data and Mapbook.

For questions/updates, contact:
Vermont Enhanced 911 Board
6 Baldwin St – 2nd Floor
Montpelier VT 05633-7960

Phone: 802-828-4911
Email: e911.info@vermont.gov
Web site:  e911.vermont.gov
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Alpine Trail Easiest
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% Drafting Site
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Undefined
ATV Trail
Bike Path
Hiking Trail
Mountain Bike Trail
Multi-Use Trail Motorized
Multi-Use Trail Non-Motorized
Ski Trail
Snowmobile Trail

Boundaries
Town Line
Emergency Service Zone (ESZ)
Atlas Page

Other

Addressing Error

(!×ÖM Orange - Duplicated Addressed Building

!(÷ Yellow - Unnumbered Building
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å **EDUCATIONAL
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J **UTILITY
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õ ACCESSORY BARN

% ACCESSORY BUILDING

o ± AIR SUPPORT / MAINTENANCE
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¥k
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
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COMMUNITY / RECREATION
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!n HYDROELECTRIC FACILITY
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ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

ACADEMY LN 8 

ALL SAINTS CEMETERY RD 9 

BEAR RUN RD 20 

BELL RD 3 

BENSON RD 16 

BERRY RD 1 

BLACK FALLS RD 21 

BORDER DR 1 

BORDER RD 1 

BRIDGMAN RD 16,19 

BROOK ST 12,13,16 

CENTER ST 10 

CHERRY AVE 20 

CHURCH ST 8 

COMBS RD 19,20 

COONS RD 12 

CORLISS HTS 8 

CORLISS RD 2,3,4 

COUNTRY DR 1 

COY RD 19,20 

DAVIS RD 5 

DEWEY ST 7 

DIGGERS LN 7 

DREW RD 1 

DUNHAM RD 18,20 

ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

DUNLAVEY AVE 7 

E RICHFORD SLIDE RD 3,4 

EASTERN AVE 6,8,9,10,12 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RD 9 

ELM AVE 7,8 

ELM ST 7 

EMCH RD 3 

FARRAR ST 10 

FROST RIDGE RD 5,12 

GENDRON RD 16 

GEORGE GODIN RD 12 

GLENN SUTTON RD 2,3,4,13 

GOLF COURSE RD 2,6 

GREEN AVE 6,7 

GRIERSON RD 15,16 

GUILMETTE RD 15 

HAGGERTY RD 13 

HAMILTON PL 7,8 

HAMILTON PLACE EXT 7 

HARDWOOD HILL RD 5,11,15 

HARLEM ST 10 

HIGHLAND AVE 10,11 

HILLSIDE TER 6 

HOME ST 10,11 

INTERVALE AVE 8 

ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

JAY RD 3,9,11,12,13,14 

JOHNSON RD 3 

KINGS CT 6 

LEGGETT DR 13 

LIBERTY ST 10 

LIBERTY ST EXT 10,11 

LUCAS RD 4 

MAGOON RD 5 

MAIN ST 8 

MAPLE ST 9,10 

MARVIN RD 5 

MCALLISTER RD 12,15,16 

MEMORIAL DR 5,15 

MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 1 

MULLEN AVE 6,7 

N BRANCH RD 1,5,6 

NICKSON RD 3 

NORTH AVE 7,8 

NOYES ST 10,11 

OLD FARMHOUSE DR 3 

PATTEE RD 15 

PFISTER RD 20 

PINE HAVEN ESTATE A 10 

PINE HAVEN ESTATE B 11 

PINE HAVEN ESTATE C 11 



RICHFORD Road Name Index 

ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

PINNACLE MDWS 5 

PINNACLE RD 1,6 

PLAYGROUND RD 6,8 

POWELL ST 8 

PRIVE HILL RD 18,20 

PROVINCE ST 1,2,6,7,8 

QUAKER ST 1,2 

RICHARD ST 7,8 

RIVER ST 6,7,8 

ROADS END 21 

S MAIN ST 6,8,9,10 

S RICHFORD RD 5,9,11,12,15,16,19,20 

SAINT ALBANS RD 5,9,15 

SANDY HILL DR 6 

SCHOOL ST 8 

SEVEN SAPLINGS LN 19,20 

SEWER PLANT RD 9 

SHORT ST 9,11 

SMITH RD 13,16 

SOUTH ST 8 

STEVENS MILLS SLIDE RD 13,17 

SWEAT ST 10 

THOMAS ST 10,11 

THOMAS ST EXT 10 

TOWN HWY 39 4 

ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

TOWN ST 8 

TROY ST 6,8,9,10,11 

UNION ST 8 

WEBSTER ST 6 

WIGHTMAN HILL RD 15,19,20 

WILLOW ST 6,8,9,10 
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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 184
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : BERKSHIRE FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 800
LAW : OUT-STATE AGENCY
FIRE : OUT-STATE AGENCY
EMS : OUT-STATE AGENCY

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

9

0

0

0

0

0
0

00

0
0

0

CAUCA, QUEBEC, CA

BERKSHIRE

RICHFORD

88

18

22

28

20

14

1009

1003

999

977

1963

19611807

1728

1780

1663

1650

1799

1762

1751

3

14

4135

56

110

139

165

229

263
267

280 289

288
282

268

207

247

705

693

675

246
240

236
226

218

165

214202
155

180145

139
127

142

121

111 12691
9281

63 68
53

5641

88
61

212

196

174167

149

102

87

61
64

38

30

26

22

3

90

35

210

9

7
5

8
6

2

39

1738

196
201

140

130

162

150 122

92

121
104

93

9189
8875

73
7465

51
56

52

45
33

44
29

36

30

10

8

94

112
110

100

80 72
64

52

55
46

35

21

36
26

10

64

50 42
36

26
18

9 7

53

46

22

63
61 60

41
40

24
14

1

68

60

36

115

110
41

58

41
31

32

12

5
23

24
39

36
49

48
50

52

53

59

61

57
55

57

41

6

11

3

1

1369

1461

1490

36

123

97

151

122 101

37
43

1432

155

120

50

100

200

99

100
64

50

ELM ST PROVIN
CE ST

M
O

UNTAIN
VIEW

RD

DEW
EY

ST

CHURCH
ST

KINGSCT

BORDER RD

E
LM

 A
V

E

N
O

R
TH

AV
E

H
A

M
IL

T
O

N
P

L

D
IG

G
E

R
S

LN

W
EBSTER ST

M
ULL

EN
AV

E

R
IC

H
A

R
D

 S
T

SANDY
H

IL
L

DR

D
U

N
LA

V
E

Y
AV

E

CO
UNTRY

D
R

H
A

M
IL

TO
N

P
LA

C
E

EXT

BORDER DR

BERRY RD

QUAKER ST

PINNACLE
RD

PINNACLE

RD

RIVER

ST

P
R

O
V

IN
C

E
S

T

GREEN
AVE

N
B

R
A

N
C

H
R

D

D
R

E
W

R
D

Page 3

Page 1

Page 2

Page 7
Page 6

Page 8

Page 8
Page 5

± 0 0.2 0.40.1 Miles 5/24/20241 inch equals 667 feet Page: 1RICHFORD



¬«
¬«

¬«
¬«

¬«

¬«

¡¡

-ä╗

#

#

õ

õ

õ

%

%

%
%

"b

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

Q

Ý

õ

j

Y

%U

s
s

B

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed
ed
ed

ed

eded

ed
ed

ed

ed ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed
ed

ed

ed ed

ed
eded

ed

ed

ed

ed

×ÖM

×ÖM

×ÖO

ÆR

ÆR

;
;

;

;

;

;

;
;
;
;

;;;
;;;

;
;

;;

;

;
;

;
;

;;

;

;;
;

;
; ;; ;; ; ;;

;

;

;

; ;
;

;

;

;
;
;

;

;

;

;;; ; ;;

; ;
;

;
; ; ;;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;
; ; ;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;
;

;

;

ì

ì

h

Stevens Mills

Mountain
Brook

Stanhope
Brook

Barnet
Monument

Hillside
Cemetery

Richford Country Club

ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
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EMS : OUT-STATE AGENCY

EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 184
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : BERKSHIRE FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 150
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : JAY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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South Richford

East
Berkshire

Nutting Corners

Trout River

East Berkshire
Congregational
Ceme*

East
Berkshire Congregational

Church

Hopkins Covered Bridge

South
Richford Cemetery

ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 184
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : BERKSHIRE FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 191
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 186
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : ENOSBURGH FALLS FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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South Richford

South Richford Cemetery
ESN 192

LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : RICHFORD FD

EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 191
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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Big
Ja

yAccess

Long Trail

North
Jay Peak

Laura Woodward
Camp

Uller's Pond

ESN 192
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP

FIRE : RICHFORD FD
EMS : RICHFORD AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 493
LAW : DERBY VSP
FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 191
LAW : SAINT ALBANS VSP
FIRE : MONTGOMERY FD
EMS : ENOSBURGH AMB

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 150
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : JAY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 584
LAW : DERBY VSP

FIRE : JAY FD
EMS : TROY RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED
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